PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI429315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Application number from 18624972 to 18621972 previously recorded on Reel 67294 Frame 525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508562836

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLODIAG SARL	04/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BIOPROJET PHARMA	
Street Address:	9 rue Rameau	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18621972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173711037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173711003

Email: sarah.walsh@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin A. Connarn
Address Line 1: Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 2: 125 HIGH STREET, SUITE 2010
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	771924.000070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Walsh
SIGNATURE:	Sarah Walsh
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=2024.05.02_Executed Assignment - Holodiag to Bioprojet (771924.000070)#page1.tiff source=2024.05.02_Executed Assignment - Holodiag to Bioprojet (771924.000070)#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068407 FRAME: 0607

508718602

source=2024.05.02_Executed Assignment - Holodiag to Bioprojet (771924.000070)#page3.tiff source=2024.05.02_Executed Assignment - Holodiag to Bioprojet (771924.000070)#page4.tiff source=2024.06.21_Notice of Non-Recordation (771924.000070)#page1.tiff source=2024.05.02_Assignment Cover Sheet and NOR - Marked Up (771924.000070)#page1.tiff source=2024.05.02_Assignment Cover Sheet and NOR - Marked Up (771924.000070)#page2.tiff source=2024.05.02_Assignment Cover Sheet and NOR - Marked Up (771924.000070)#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068407 FRAME: 0608

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 205883

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLODIAG SARL	04/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPROJET PHARMA
Street Address:	9 rue Rameau
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18624972 <u>18621972</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173711037 **Phone:** 6173711003

Email: sarah.walsh@hoganlovells.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristin A. Connarn
Address Line 1: Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 2:125 HIGH STREET, SUITE 2010Address Line 4:Boston , MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET	771924.000070
NUMBER:	7/1924.0000/0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Walsh PATENT REEL: 068407 FRAME: 0609

Signature:	Sarah Walsh
Date:	05/02/2024
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= 2024.05.02_Executed Assignments	gnment - Holodiag to Bioprojet (771924.000070).pdf

PATENT REEL: 068407 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between **HOLODIAG SARL** (Assignor), having an ordinary place of business at Pharmaparc II, Voie de l'Innovation, 27100 Val-de-Reuil, France, and **BIOPROJET PHARMA** (Assignee), having an ordinary place of business at 9 rue Rameau, 75002 Paris, France.

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled POLYMORPH FORM OF PITOLISANT HYDROCHLORIDE and filed concurrently herewith; OR for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 29, 2024, and assigned U.S. Application No. 18/621,972, and patents issuing on such applications (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Inventions and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Inventions and Patent Rights from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the above-mentioned applications for Letters Patent, including any utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and all rights under any and all international agreements, treaties and laws relating to the protection of industrial property including the right of priority, and the right to apply for and obtain in all countries any and all Letters Patents, the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patents to Assignee in its own name, and all rights of action including the right to enforce and seek damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or

PATENT REEL: 068407 FRAME: 0611

extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this grant, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor hereby grants Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention and on said application to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

[signature page follows]

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

HOLODIAG SARL

Signature

Mr. Pierric MARCHAND

Print Name

Gérant

Print Title

29 APRIL 2024

Date

Acknowledged and Accepted by:

BIOPROJET PHARMA

Signatur	Motif : I'm an approver. Date : 30 avr. 2024 12:26 GMT+2 C
Jeanne	Marie LECOMTE
Print No	me
Preside	it
Print Ti	le